presentation give effect to accounting for the respective acquisitions. Pro
forma income tax expense or benefit assumes an effective tax rate of 38% on the
pro forma incremental net pre-tax income or loss. Pro forma interest expense and
shares outstanding give effect to the Company's issuance of additional debt and
common equity to finance, in part, the acquisitions. An unaudited reconciliation
between the as reported and the pro forma condensed consolidated statements of
operations for the three months and six months ended June 30, 2002 follows:

Dollars in Thousands   THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2002
   --------------------------------------
   AS   EFFECT OF
   REPORTED   ACQUISITIONS   PRO FORMA
   ---------   ------------   ---------

Operating revenues
   Broadcasting (less agency commissions)   $  29,553   $   32,740   $  62,293
   Publishing   11,073   -0-   11,073
   Paging   2,074   -0-   2,074
   ---------   ------------   ---------
   Total operating revenues   42,700   32,740   75,440
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Operating expenses before depreciation and amortization
   Broadcasting   16,494   19,350   35,844
   Publishing   7,769   -0-   7,769
   Paging   1,371   -0-   1,371
   Corporate and administrative   1,116   856   1,972
Depreciation and amortization   3,700   1,862   5,562
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Total operating expenses   30,450   22,068   52,518
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Operating income   12,250   10,672   22,922
Miscellaneous income, net   59   -0-   59
Appreciation in value of derivatives, net   341   -0-   341
Interest expense   (7,901)   (4,466)   (12,367)
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Income before income tax and cumulative effect of accounting change   4,749   6,206   10,955
Income tax expense   1,662   2,358   4,020
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Net income   3,087   3,848   6,935
Preferred dividends   4,618   -0-   4,618
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders   $  (1,531)   $   3,848   $   2,317
   =========   ============   =========

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   15,676   34,500   50,176
   =========   ============   =========

Other Selected Data:
Broadcast Revenue
  Local   $  16,880   $   19,795   $  36,675
  National   8,891   9,313   18,204
  Network compensation   1,340   814   2,154
  Political   1,428   1,456   2,884
  Other   1,014   1,362   2,376
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Total Broadcast Revenue   $  29,553   $   32,740   $  62,293
   =========   ============   =========

Gray Television, Inc.
Earnings Release for the Three Months and Six Months Ended June 30, 2003

   Page 6 of 7

Dollars in Thousands   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2002
   --------------------------------------
   AS   EFFECT OF
   REPORTED   ACQUISITIONS   PRO FORMA
   ---------   ------------   ---------

Operating revenues
   Broadcasting (less agency commissions)   $  55,006   $   60,449   $ 115,455
   Publishing   21,216   -0-   21,216
   Paging   4,083   -0-   4,083
   ---------   ------------   ---------
   Total operating revenues   80,305   60,449   140,754
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Operating expenses before depreciation and amortization
   Broadcasting   31,975   37,799   69,774
   Publishing   15,420   -0-   15,420
   Paging   2,754   -0-   2,754
   Corporate and administrative   2,116   1,816   3,932
Depreciation and amortization   7,433   3,723   11,156
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Total operating expenses   59,698   43,338   103,036
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Operating income   20,607   17,111   37,718
Miscellaneous income, net   97   -0-   97
Appreciation in value of derivatives, net   730   -0-   730
Interest expense   (16,866)   (8,883)   (25,749)
Loss on early extinguishment of debt   (11,275)   -0-   (11,275)
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Income (loss) before income tax and cumulative effect of accounting   (6,707)   8,228   1,521
   change
Income tax expense (benefit)   (2,341)   3,126   785
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Net income (loss) before cumulative effect of accounting change   (4,366)   5,102   736
Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of $8,873 income tax
   benefit   (30,592)   -0-   (30,592)
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Net income (loss)   (34,958)   5,102   (29,856)
Preferred dividends   4,772   -0-   4,772
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders   $ (39,730)   $   5,102   $ (34,628)
   =========   ============   =========

Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding   15,662   34,500   50,162
   =========   ============   =========

Other Selected Data:
Broadcast Revenue
  Local   $  31,913   $   37,323   $  69,236
  National   16,013   17,056   33,069
  Network compensation   2,613   1,795   4,408
  Political   2,189   1,603   3,792
  Other   2,278   2,672   4,950
   ---------   ------------   ---------
Total Broadcast Revenue   $  55,006   $   60,449   $ 115,455
   =========   ============   =========

Note 2.  Debt

Total debt as of June 30, 2003 and December 31, 2002 does not include $1.3
million of unamortized debt discount on the Company's 9 1/4% Senior Subordinated
Notes due March 2011.

CAUTIONARY STATEMENTS FOR PURPOSES OF THE "SAFE HARBOR" PROVISIONS OF THE
PRIVATE SECURITIES LITIGATION REFORM ACT

   The preceding comments on Gray's current expectations of operating results
for the third quarter of 2003 are "forward looking" for purposes of the Private